District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

pKL1626334330

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Release Notification and Corrective Action

Name of Company Oxy Permian Ltd.							<b>OPERAT</b>	OR						
Surface Owner   State	Name of Company Oxy Permian Ltd.													
Surface Owner State   Mineral Owner   State   Mineral Owner   LOCATION OF RELEASE    Unit Letter   Section   Township   Range   Feet from the   North/South Line   Feet from the   East/West Line   County							Telephone No. (575) 513-8289							
Location of Release   Section   Township   Range   Feet from the   North/South Line   Feet from the   East/West Line   County   Lea County, NM      Latitude N 32.68473*   Longitude W 103.24536*	Facility Name East Eumont Battery						Facility Type Battery							
Unit Letter   Section   Township   Range   Feet from the   North/South Line   Feet from the   East/West Line   County   Lea County, NM	Surface Owner State Mineral Owner						API No. 30-025-05545							
Latitude N 32 68473° Longitude W 103.24536°  NATURE OF RELEASE  Type of Release Oil and Produced water   Volume of Release 50 bbls oil, 10 bbls produced water   10 bbls of pr					LOCA	TIOI	N OF REI	LEASE						
Latitude N 32.68473°   Longitude W 103.24536°     NATURE OF RELEASE	Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range					East/V	Vest Line	County			
NATURE OF RELEASE  Type of Release Oil and Produced water  Volume of Release 50 bbls oil. 10 bbls produced water  Date and Hour of Occurrence 09/01/2016  Was Immediate Notice Given?  Was a Watercourse Reached?  Was a Watercourse Reached?  If YES, To No	M	3	19S	37E						Lea County, NM				
Type of Release Oil and Produced water    Volume of Release So bils oil, 10 bbls produced water   Date and Hour of Occurrence		<b>Latitude</b> N 32.68473° <b>Longitude</b> W 103.24536°												
Source of Release Lack of communication caused a tank to spill Date and Hour of Occurrence 09/01/2016  Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes No Not Required If YES, To Whom? Jamie Keyes, Kristen Lynch-NMOCD  By Whom? Kathy@ BBC International, Inc. Date and Hour 09/02/2016 @ 11:01 am  If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.  Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No Test and Hour 09/02/2016 @ 11:01 am  If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.    REVIEWED By Kristen Lynch at 9:40 am, Sep 19, 2016														
Source of Release Lack of communication caused a tank to spill Opate and Hour of Occurrence Option (1901) Date and Hour of Discovery 09/01/2016	Type of Release Oil and Produced water												s	
Was Immediate Notice Given?    Yes   No   Not Required   If YES, To Whom?   Jamie Keyes, Kristen Lynch-NMOCD	Source of Release Lack of communication caused a tank to spill						Date and H	Date and	Date and Hour of Discovery					
By Whom? Kathy@ BBC International, Inc.  Was a Watercourse Reached?  Yes No  If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*  REVIEWED  By Kristen Lynch at 9:40 am, Sep 19, 2016  Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  Lack of communication caused a tank to spill over 50 bbls of oil and 10 bbls of produced water. A vacuum truck recovered all free-standing fluids and communication was re-establised.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The affected area is approximately 85' x 65' on location inside the berm. Remediation will be completed in accordance with a remediation plan approved by NMOCD.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. In acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws/and/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:  Printed Name: Casey Summers  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Discrete Samples Only  Expiration Date: 11/19/2016  Expiration Date: 11/19/2016							If YES, To Whom?							
If a Watercourse Reached?    Yes   No														
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  Lack of communication caused a tank to spill over 50 bbls of oil and 10 bbls of produced water. A vacuum truck recovered all free-standing fluids and communication was re-establised.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The affected area is approximately 85' x 65' on location inside the berm. Remediation will be completed in accordance with a remediation plan approved by NMOCD.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws/and/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:  Printed Name: Casey Summers  Approval Date: 09/19/2016 Expiration Date: 11/19/2016  Discrete Samples Only  E-mail Address: Casey Summers@oxy.com  Conditions of Approval: Please submit a	Was a Watercourse Reached?													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  Lack of communication caused a tank to spill over 50 bbls of oil and 10 bbls of produced water. A vacuum truck recovered all free-standing fluids and communication was re-establised.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The affected area is approximately 85' x 65' on location inside the berm. Remediation will be completed in accordance with a remediation plan approved by NMOCD.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. An addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local lawsand/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:  Printed Name: Casey Summers  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Discrete Samples Only  E-mail Address: Casey Summers@oxy.com  Conditions of Approval: Please submit a	If a Watercourse was Impacted Describe Fully *													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  Lack of communication caused a tank to spill over 50 bbls of oil and 10 bbls of produced water. A vacuum truck recovered all free-standing fluids and communication was re-establised.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The affected area is approximately 85' x 65' on location inside the berm. Remediation will be completed in accordance with a remediation plan approved by NMOCD.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local lawsand/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:  Printed Name: Casey Summers  Approval Date: 09/19/2016 Expiration Date: 11/19/2016  Discrete Samples Only  E-mail Address: Casey Summers@oxy.com  Conditions of Approval: Please submit a	REVIEWED													
Lack of communication caused a tank to spill over 50 bbls of oil and 10 bbls of produced water. A vacuum truck recovered all free-standing fluids and communication was re-establised.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The affected area is approximately 85' x 65'on location inside the berm. Remediation will be completed in accordance with a remediation plan approved by NMOCD.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. An addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws/and/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:  Printed Name: Casey Summers  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  OIL CONSERVATION Date: 11/19/2016  Expiration Date: 11/19/2016  Discrete Samples Only  Conditions of Approval: Please submit a														
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The affected area is approximately 85' x 65' on location inside the berm. Remediation will be completed in accordance with a remediation plan approved by NMOCD.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws/and/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:  Printed Name: Casey Summers  Approval Date: 09/19/2016 Expiration Date: 11/19/2016  Discrete Samples Only  Conditions of Approval: Please submit a  Attached T	Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The affected area is approximately 85' x 65' on location inside the berm. Remediation will be completed in accordance with a remediation plan approved by NMOCD.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws/and/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:  Printed Name: Casey Summers  Approval Date: 09/19/2016 Expiration Date: 11/19/2016  Discrete Samples Only  Conditions of Approval: Please submit a  Attached T														
The affected area is approximately 85' x 65'on location inside the berm. Remediation will be completed in accordance with a remediation plan approved by NMOCD.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws/and/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  OP/19/2016  Expiration Date: 11/19/2016  Discrete Samples Only Conditions of Approval: Please submit a														
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws/and/or regulations.    OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*													
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws/and/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  O9/19/2016  Expiration Date: 11/19/2016  Discrete Samples Only  Conditions of Approval: Please submit a	The affected	area is app	roximately 85	' x 65'on	location inside the	berm.	Remediation	will be completed	d in acco	ordance wit	h a remedia	tion pla	an approved	
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws/and/or regulations.    OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION														
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws/and/or regulations.    OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	I hereby cert	I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and												
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws/and/or regulations.    OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability													
Signature:  Printed Name: Casey Summers  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Approval Date: 09/19/2016 Expiration Date: 11/19/2016  E-mail Address: Casey Summers@oxy.com  Conditions of Approval: Please submit a	should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health													
Signature:  Printed Name: Casey Summers  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Approval Date: 09/19/2016 Expiration Date: 11/19/2016  E-mail Address: Casey Summers@oxy.com  Conditions of Approval: Please submit a					ptance of a C-141 i	report o	does not reliev	e the operator of	respons	ibility for c	ompliance	with an	y other	
Signature:  Printed Name: Casey Summers  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Title: NM Environmental Advisor  Approval Date: 09/19/2016	rederal, state	s, or local la		OIL CON	SERV	ATION	DIVISI	ON						
Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Title: NM Environmental Advisor  Approval Date: 09/19/2016 Expiration Date: 11/19/2016  E-mail Address: Casey Summers@oxy.com  Conditions of Approval: Please submit a		-												
Printed Name: Casey Summers  Title: NM Environmental Advisor  Approval Date: 09/19/2016 Expiration Date: 11/19/2016  E-mail Address: Casey Summers@oxy.com  Conditions of Approval: Please submit a	Signature:	- /h		Trutero dyrep										
E-mail Address: Casey Summers@oxy.com Conditions of Approval: Please submit a	Printed Nam	e: Casey	Summers				Approved by							
E-mail Address: Casey Summers@oxy.com Conditions of Approval: Please submit a	Title: NM Environmental Advisor						Approval Date: 09/19/2016 Expiration Date: 11/19/2016						16	
remediation plan by Auacned	E-mail Addı	ess: <u>Case</u>	ey_Summers@		Conditions o	f Approval: Pleas	it a	ta Attached 🗂						
1 1DD 4442		9-14	-11		remediation plan by 10/19/2016.			plan by	1RP 4443					
Date: Phone: (575) 513-8289 10/19/2016. 1RP 4443  * Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary nKL1626333807		itional She	eets If Neces		e: (5/5) 513-82	89		10/1	2/2010.				8807	